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1.—Estimated Gross Annual Agricultural Revenue of Canada, by Provinces, 
1923-1927 ("000" omitted)—concluded. 

Items. 1923. 1924. 1925. 1926. 19272. 

Saskatchewan— 
Field crops 
Farm animals 
Wool 
Dairy products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Poultry and eggs 
Fur farming 
Clover and grass seed 
Honey 

Totals 

Alberta-
Field crops 
Farm animals 
Wool 
Dairy products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Poultry and eggs 
Fur farming 
Clover and grass seed 
Honey 

Totals 

British Columbia-
Field crops 
Farm animals 
Wool 
Dairy products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Poultry and eggs 
Fur farming1  

Tobacco 
Clover and grass seed 
Honey 

Totals 

261,128 
16,342 

142 
20,003 
2,461 
9,477 

5 
103 

309,661 

151,040 
16,462 

264 
16,031 
1,860 
6,802 

62 
58 

18,912 
2,702 

51 
5,959 

13,344 
3,467 

48 

30 

44,513 

237,310 
19,631 

163 
17,566 
2,109 
9,083 

14 
130 
18 

368,275 
22,221 

158 
19,188 
2,500 
9,334 

32 
54 
37 

309,128 
20,743 

176 
14,906 
2,452 

11,778 
58 
54 
38 

286,024 421,799 359,333 

159,760 
23,303 

272 
12,584 
1,330 
6,843 

145 
115 
13 

157,227 
27,! 

317 
15,424 
1,860 
7,546 

241 
121 
23 

202,149 
23,529 

593 
12,274 
1,768 
8,742 

197 
90 
37 

204,365 210,688 249,384 

17,392 
2,972 

70 
5,066 

10,062 
3,551 

48 
149 

18,909 
3,732 

93 
5,703 
9,656 
4,755 

143 
2 

66 
140 

18,176 
4,537 

114 
5,898 
9,348 
5,623 

102 
14 
40 

198 

39,374 43,199 11,050 

347,515 
21,956 

217 
18,560 
2,700 

12,498 
60 

305 
104 

403,915 

272,743 
27,952 

667 
12,646 
1,770 

10,093 
196 
130 
60 

326,257 

19,501 
5,578 

158 
6,564 
8,756 
7,123 

101 
87 
81 

217 

48,166 

^Including Yukon Territory. 
'Subject to minor revision. 

Table 1 shows that in 1927 the estimated agricultural revenue of Canada was 
$1,783,160,000, as compared with $1,683,526,000 in 1926, $1,666,100,000 in 1925, 
$1,494,771,000 in 1924 and $1,397,085,000 in 1923. The total for 1927 shows an 
increase as compared with 1926 of $99,634,000 or 5-92 p.c. The increase was com­
mon to all items except wool and clover and grass seed. 

Comparing the provinces for 1927, Ontario leads with a total value of $506,604,-
000, and the provinces next in order are:—Saskatchewan, $403,915,000; Alberta, 
$326,257,000; Quebec, $286,430,000; Manitoba, $116,651,000; British Columbia, 
$48,166,000; Nova Scotia, $39,233,000; New Brunswick, $33,892,000; and Prince 
Edward Island, $22,012,000. 


