i.—Estimated Gross Annual Agricultural Revenue of Canada, by Provinces, 1923-1927 ("000" omitted)—concluded.

1000-1000 (000 Omittee)—contided;					
Items.	1923.	1924.	1925.	1926.	1927*.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Saskatchewan—			ļ		
Field crops	261,128	237,310	368,275	309,128	347,515
Farm animals	16,342	19,631	22,221	20,743	21,956
Wool	20,003 i	163 17,566	158 19, 188	176 14, 906	217 18,560
Dairy products	2,461	2,109	$\frac{18.100}{2.500}$	2,452	2,700
Poultry and eggs.	9.477	9,083	9,334	11.778	12,498
Fur farming	5	14	32	58	60
Fur farming. Clover and grass seed.	103	180	54	54	305
Honey	-	18	37	38	104
Totals	309,661	286,024	421,799	359,333	403,915
Alberta— Field crops Farm animals Wool Dairy products Fruits and vegetables Poultry and eggs Fur farming Clover and grass seed Honey	151,040 16,462 264 16,031 1,860 6,802 62 58	159,760 23,303 272 12,584 1,330 6,843 145 115	157, 227 27, 929 317 15, 424 1, 860 7, 546 241 121 23	202, 149 23, 529 593 12, 274 1, 768 8, 742 197 90 37	272, 743 27, 952 667 12, 646 1, 770 10, 093 196 130
Totals	192,579	204,365	210,688	249,384	326,257
British Columbia—					
Field crops	18.912	17,392	18,909	18,176	19.501
Farm animals	2,702	2,972	3,732	4.537	5,578
Wool	51	70	93	114	158
Dairy products	5,959	5,066	5,703	5,898	6,564
Fruits and vegetables	13,344	10,062	9,656	9,348	8,756
Poultry and eggs	3,467	3,551	4,755	5,623	7, 123
Fur farming 1	48	64	143	102 14	101 87
Tobacco	30	48	66	40 40	81
Honey	- 1	149	140	198	217
Totals	44,513	39,374	43,199	44,050	48,160

¹Including Yukon Territory, ²Subject to minor revision.

Table 1 shows that in 1927 the estimated agricultural revenue of Canada was \$1,783,160,000, as compared with \$1,683,526,000 in 1926, \$1,666,100,000 in 1925, \$1,494,771,000 in 1924 and \$1,397,085,000 in 1923. The total for 1927 shows an increase as compared with 1926 of \$99,634,000 or $5\cdot92$ p.c. The increase was common to all items except wool and clover and grass seed.

Comparing the provinces for 1927, Ontario leads with a total value of \$506,604,000, and the provinces next in order are:—Saskatchewan, \$403,915,000; Alberta, \$326,257,000; Quebec, \$286,430,000; Manitoba, \$116,651,000; British Columbia, \$48,166,000; Nova Scotia, \$39,233,000; New Brunswick, \$33,892,000; and Prince Edward Island, \$22,012,000.